loan, including all taxes provided by the legislation of the Kyrgyz Republic, in accordance with these 

Rules and the Loan Agreement. 

4. Loan Provision Terms: 

Client/Borrower 

identification type 

Minimum loan 

amount 

Maximum loan amount 

Remotely Identified 
5,000 (five 

thousand) KGS 

15,000 (fifteen thousand) KGS. The total loan 

amount within one calendar month must not 

exceed 30,000 (thirty thousand) KGS. 

Bank-Identified 
5,000 (five 

thousand) KGS 

200,000 (two hundred thousand) KGS (equivalent 

in foreign currency) – with simple electronic

[...]

with the Bank. The loan repayment date is the date the operation for repaying this debt is reflected on 

the Borrower's loan account. The issuance date and the full repayment date of the loan amount are 

considered as one day, with the year taken as 365 (three hundred sixty five) calendar days and the 

month as 30 (thirty) calendar days. 

8. The return of the loan amount and payment of loan interest within the terms provided by the 

repayment schedule may be carried out by the Bank on an acceptance-free basis, by debiting funds

[...]

11. Interest for using the overdraft is accrued on a daily basis and calculated based on the actual 

days of using the tranche provided within the overdraft limit. When calculating interest, the Bank and 

the Client proceed from a year duration of 365 (three hundred sixty five) days and the actually used 

days of the overdraft. 

12. Overdraft debt repayment is made by the Client in the overdraft currency on the Bank's working 

days. The Bank has the right to convert funds from other settlement accounts opened with the Bank if